
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X322 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009232 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr  9 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5671
HWY :SR 005,014,205
TITLE :I-205/SR 500 RAMP METER

AND
I-205/I-5 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
18X322

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/15/2018
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP 9999(812)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 15.89 % -100.00 %

241,419.13 33,094.94 0.00208,324.19
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,000.00 0.003,000.00

0.4500
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

954.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

429.30 -1,717.20 0.00
2.2500

2,146.50

0.4500
4 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

1376.0000 L.F. -86.15 % -100.00 %

619.20 -3,852.80 0.00
3.2500

4,472.00

200.0000
5 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.5000 HUND -80.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -400.00 0.00
1,000.0000

500.00
6 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.006,000.00

GRADING

150.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

83.2900 C.Y. 76.47 % -100.00 %

12,493.50 5,413.85 0.00
85.0000
7,079.65

DRAINAGE

70.0000
8 QUARRY SPALLS 

133.0500 TON -12.50 % -100.00 %

9,313.50 -1,330.50 0.00
80.0000

10,644.00
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SURFACING

110.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.8600 TON 10.00 % -100.00 %

3,394.60 308.60 0.00
100.0000
3,086.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

600.0000
10 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

821.1800 S.Y. 20.00 % -100.00 %

492,708.00 82,118.00 0.00
500.0000

410,590.00

30.0000
11 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

2084.4500 S.Y. 20.00 % -100.00 %

62,533.50 10,422.25 0.00
25.0000

52,111.25
12 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 0.007,000.00

1,000.0000
13 PARTIAL DEPTH BRIDGE APPROACH SPALL REPAIR

14.1000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

14,100.00 -7,050.00 0.00
1,500.0000
21,150.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

6.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

38456.0100 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

230,736.06 115,368.03 0.00
3.0000

115,368.03

185.0000
15 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

4563.7900 TON 23.33 % -100.00 %

844,301.15 159,732.65 0.00
150.0000

684,568.50
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,646.00 0.0013,646.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,098.00 0.009,098.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,297.00 0.002,297.00

3.8000
19 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

27701.3000 L.F. 153.33 % -100.00 %

105,264.94 63,712.99 0.00
1.5000

41,551.95

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

62.0000 DAY -91.67 % -100.00 %

620.00 -6,820.00 0.00
120.0000
7,440.00

21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,500.00 0.0020,500.00

20,000.0000
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE SEED

0.0700 ACRE 263.64 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 1,015.00 0.00
5,500.0000

385.00

150.0000
23 INLET PROTECTION 

20.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
3,000.00

5.0000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

6669.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

33,345.00 13,338.00 0.00
3.0000

20,007.00

2.0000
25 COMPOST SOCK 

1000.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
4.0000

4,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
26 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

278.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

13,900.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000

13,900.00
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TRAFFIC

2.1500
27 PLASTIC LINE 

25829.6000 L.F. 53.57 % -100.00 %

55,533.64 19,372.20 0.00
1.4000

36,161.44

2.9500
28 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

460.0000 L.F. -1.67 % -100.00 %

1,357.00 -23.00 0.00
3.0000

1,380.00

4.2500
29 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

3258.0000 L.F. 41.67 % -100.00 %

13,846.50 4,072.50 0.00
3.0000

9,774.00

4.2500
30 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

4373.0000 L.F. 203.57 % -100.00 %

18,585.25 12,463.05 0.00
1.4000

6,122.20

21.5000
31 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

30.0000 L.F. 7.50 % -100.00 %

645.00 45.00 0.00
20.0000
600.00

850.0000
32 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH 277.78 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 3,125.00 0.00
225.0000
1,125.00

550.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

5.1800 HUND 10.00 % -100.00 %

2,849.00 259.00 0.00
500.0000
2,590.00

34 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 354.55 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 4,680.00 0.001,320.00

0.2500
35 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

24378.4000 L.F. -75.00 % -100.00 %

6,094.60 -18,283.80 0.00
1.0000

24,378.40
36 ITS TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 23.19 % -100.00 %

175,000.00 32,946.00 0.00142,054.00
37 ITS CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 620.15 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 43,057.00 0.006,943.00
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TRAFFIC
38 ITS COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 653.83 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 108,418.00 0.0016,582.00
39 ITS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. 408.30 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 24,098.00 0.005,902.00
40 ITS VIDEO/DATA TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

L.S. 629.57 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 25,888.00 0.004,112.00
41 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -42.24 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 -182,848.00 0.00432,848.00

20.0000
42 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

628.0000 S.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

12,560.00 -3,140.00 0.00
25.0000

15,700.00

12.5500
43 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

120.0000 L.F. 79.29 % -100.00 %

1,506.00 666.00 0.00
7.0000
840.00

44 ILLUMINATION, ELECTRICAL SYS.  INSTALL AND MOD. SD566
L.S. 124.01 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 38,751.00 0.0031,249.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
46 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION INCL. HAUL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
47 FORCE ACCOUNT REINFORCING STEEL BARS FOR BR. APPROACH

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,500.00 0.0060,500.00
49 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
50 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
51 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -45.45 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,250.00 0.002,750.00

1.0000
53 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

346.1300 S.Y. -66.67 % -100.00 %

346.13 -692.26 0.00
3.0000

1,038.39

575.0000
54 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

4.0000 EACH 1,050.00 % -100.00 %

2,300.00 2,100.00 0.00
50.0000
200.00

55 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 75.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,500.00 0.002,000.00
56 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
57 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.005,000.00

$3,095,095.00 22.67% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$2,523,037.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,095,095.00BASE TOTAL 22.67%$2,523,037.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


